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BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM QTY COMPONENT

7 AR
SWIVEL PULLING EYE (IF APPLICABLE, SEE ASSEMBLY
TABLE)

6 AR SPOOL

5 1 CABLE LABEL, QUICKTREX

4 1 PRODUCT LABEL.

3 1 LANSHACK MT-APC TEST REPORT; 1310 nm

2 AR SINGLE-MODE OS2 12-FIBER OSP FLAT SST DROP CABLE,
BLACK: CORNING

1 2 OptiTip® MTP PINLESS CONNECTOR, APC POLISH, DUST CAP
INCLUDED: CORNING

DESCRIPTION: OptiTip® MTP PINLESS APC / OptiTip® MTP PINLESS APC, SINGLE-MODE OS2 x12-FIBER SST-DROP CABLE,
QUICKTREX TRUNK, TEST REPORT, LABELS, TYPE A POLARITY.  PULLING EYES: AS REQUESTED.

7

ASSEMBLY NUMBER PULLING EYES

NONE

1

2

ASSEMBLY LENGTH

MT-APC TEST LIMITS AT 1310 nm

MAX.
I.L.

TYP.
I.L.

MIN.
R.L.

TYP.
R.L.

≤0.50dB N/A ≥60dB N/A

Ø 8.1 mm x 4.5 mm

POLYETHYLENE
OUTER JACKET

FIBER

DIELECTRIC STRENGTH MEMBERS

FILLING COMPOUND
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OPTITIP PINLESS CONNECTOR
NOT TO SCALE

VIEW A
CABLE CROSS SECTION

NOT TO SCALE
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NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS ARE RoHS/REACH COMPLIANT.

2. CONNECTORS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI/TIA 568-C.3

3. 100% TESTED FOR OPTICAL PERFORMANCE, END FACE CRITERIA AND CLEANLINESS.

4. CABLE ASSEMBLIES ARE MANUFACTURED TO LANSHACK STANDARDS.

5. STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

6. BREAKOUT AND CONNECTORS PACKAGED IN BUBBLE WRAP.

     ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK USED FOR OPTITIP SEAL AND STRAIN RELIEF.

     QUICKTREX LABEL.

PRODUCT LABEL.

VIEW A
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PULLING EYE DEPICTION

QT-OTI-CA-RLT-12SM
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